
Saerbeck Triathlon   -  06. Juli 2025
Ergebnisliste  -  Landesliga Nord

SNR PZ Nachname, Vorname AK Verein  W1  W2 Ziel
¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯1165   1 Kuhl, Thomas   1. LIGA SUS Darme 11:24 1:04 28:20 0:49 17:35 59:12
1179   2 Spinczyk, Niklas   2. LIGA Tri-Geckos Dortmund IV 9:29 0:55 31:08 1:11 17:20 1:00:04
1166   3 Schröer, Julian   3. LIGA SUS Darme 10:39 1:02 29:49 1:03 18:10 1:00:41
1157   4 Templin, Kilian   4. LIGA Tri Team Ruhrpott Herne 11:39 1:03 29:57 0:53 17:14 1:00:47
1171   5 Deiß, Bernhard   5. LIGA SV Gladbeck 13 11:27 1:00 30:16 1:05 17:09 1:00:57
1167   6 Sanders, Christoph   6. LIGA SUS Darme 10:49 1:06 29:23 0:58 18:59 1:01:15
1174   7 Kiene, Nils   7. LIGA 1. Tri-Club Paderborn 10:19 0:58 31:13 0:49 18:16 1:01:34
1119   8 Wachenfeld, Thorben   8. LIGA Triathlon Team Düsseldorf 10:05 0:55 30:14 0:56 19:52 1:02:02
1172   9 Heitkötter, Marcel   9. LIGA SV Gladbeck 13 10:44 1:00 30:40 1:08 18:31 1:02:03
1136  10 Hentschel, Christopfer  10. LIGA TriStar Oelde IV 10:25 1:00 32:30 0:46 17:45 1:02:25
1180  11 Schneider, Julius  11. LIGA Tri-Geckos Dortmund IV 9:44 0:55 32:39 0:55 18:21 1:02:34
1168  12 Manske, Leon  12. LIGA SUS Darme 9:26 0:58 31:08 1:02 20:09 1:02:43
1138  13 Brinkmeyer, Niklas  13. LIGA mw1 Tri Team TG Lage 11:12 1:03 30:58 0:50 19:02 1:03:06
1121  14 Demes, Lasse  14. LIGA SV Hullern 68 10:16 0:50 30:57 0:52 21:04 1:03:59
1173  15 Jaeger, Frederik  15. LIGA 1. Tri-Club Paderborn 9:52 0:57 32:45 1:02 19:56 1:04:31
1177  16 Kallweit, Mika  16. LIGA Tri-Geckos Dortmund IV 11:39 1:39 29:23 1:03 20:56 1:04:40
1132  17 Jelonek, Damian  17. LIGA Marathon-Club Menden II 12:07 1:15 31:15 1:11 19:09 1:04:56
1169  18 Nowoczin, Carlo  18. LIGA SV Gladbeck 13 12:22 1:02 31:40 1:11 18:43 1:04:58
1183  19 Eckrodt, Philipp  19. LIGA WEICON Tri Finish Münster 10:45 1:18 32:37 0:57 19:37 1:05:14
1175  20 Kirchner, Johannes  20. LIGA 1. Tri-Club Paderborn 12:14 1:09 31:20 1:06 19:48 1:05:37
1144  21 Berg, Torsten  21. LIGA TuS 09 Erkenschwick II 11:49 1:35 31:19 1:09 20:12 1:06:03
1153  22 Weise, Hendrik  22. LIGA Soester Tri Team 10:02 1:19 33:44 1:15 19:52 1:06:12
1154  23 Hertle, Daniel  23. LIGA Soester Tri Team 10:04 1:13 33:28 1:05 20:36 1:06:26
1137  24 Schulze, Henrik  24. LIGA mw1 Tri Team TG Lage 10:00 0:54 32:29 1:00 22:22 1:06:46
1130  25 Janning, Matthias  25. LIGA Marathon-Club Menden II 10:26 1:24 31:08 1:01 23:06 1:07:05
1129  26 Nottebohm, Michael  26. LIGA Marathon-Club Menden II 12:08 1:12 31:39 1:35 20:48 1:07:23
1112  27 Peters, Philip  27. LIGA TV Werne 03 Wasserfreunde 11:41 1:35 31:59 0:51 21:24 1:07:29
1106  28 Meinert, Sascha  28. LIGA Tri-4-Fun SVKT07 Minden 13:07 1:34 32:02 1:00 19:50 1:07:32
1161  29 Schleuß, Laura  29. LIGA Tri Team Steinfurt e.V. I 11:33 1:28 33:36 1:01 20:05 1:07:42
1126  30 Buchwald, Daniel  30. LIGA 1.Tri Team Gütersloh III 11:14 1:37 32:55 1:23 20:33 1:07:42
1114  31 Waehneldt, Michel  31. LIGA W+F Münster II 11:37 1:16 31:57 1:17 21:46 1:07:53
1158  32 Lewtschenko, Leonid  32. LIGA Tri Team Ruhrpott Herne 13:21 1:29 31:40 1:14 20:12 1:07:56
1170  33 Goldhammer, Lars  33. LIGA SV Gladbeck 13 11:42 1:33 31:43 1:19 21:51 1:08:09
1107  34 Methfessel, Jan  34. LIGA Tri-4-Fun SVKT07 Minden 11:08 1:14 31:39 1:09 23:05 1:08:15
1124  35 Rockahr, Jan  35. LIGA SV Hullern 68 9:47 0:58 34:35 0:51 22:25 1:08:36
1149  36 Günter, Peter  36. LIGA TSVE 1890 Bielefeld III 11:54 1:24 34:52 1:24 19:11 1:08:46
1110  37 Knowlden, Toby  37. LIGA TV Werne 03 Wasserfreunde 10:47 1:13 33:44 1:08 22:13 1:09:05
1159  38 Mayer, Christian  38. LIGA Tri Team Ruhrpott Herne 10:09 1:27 35:12 1:31 21:03 1:09:22
1140  39 Kästner, Stephan  39. LIGA mw1 Tri Team TG Lage 11:57 1:04 32:08 0:56 23:21 1:09:26
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Saerbeck Triathlon   -  06. Juli 2025
Ergebnisliste  -  Landesliga Nord

SNR PZ Nachname, Vorname AK Verein  W1  W2 Ziel
¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯1117  40 Zeschky, Marvin  40. LIGA Triathlon Team Düsseldorf 10:48 1:09 34:24 1:28 21:53 1:09:42
1187  41 Pesch, Philipp  41. LIGA Sportverein Greven II 12:05 1:18 33:16 1:11 22:03 1:09:53
1181  42 Jakuschona, Nick  42. LIGA WEICON Tri Finish Münster 11:06 1:08 34:12 1:10 22:54 1:10:29
1116  43 Schroer, Jan  43. LIGA W+F Münster II 12:26 1:56 33:52 1:05 21:21 1:10:41
1105  44 Lohmeier, Sören  44. LIGA Tri-4-Fun SVKT07 Minden 12:17 1:02 33:28 1:04 22:51 1:10:42
1108  45 Strohmeier, Hendrik  45. LIGA Tri-4-Fun SVKT07 Minden 11:38 1:29 32:33 1:39 23:24 1:10:43
1120  46 Palm, Sebastian  46. LIGA Triathlon Team Düsseldorf 10:48 2:00 32:02 2:04 23:57 1:10:51
1113  47 Borell, Nikolai  47. LIGA W+F Münster II 11:57 1:31 33:35 1:07 22:52 1:11:02
1131  48 Klein, Ingo  48. LIGA Marathon-Club Menden II 14:31 1:09 33:11 1:08 21:30 1:11:29
1143  49 Steinbach, Daniel  49. LIGA TuS 09 Erkenschwick II 12:34 2:03 33:57 1:29 21:50 1:11:52
1146  50 Schmelzer, Kai  50. LIGA Lauf Team Unna 13:13 1:13 35:01 1:19 21:19 1:12:06
1134  51 Boehm, Alexander  51. LIGA TriStar Oelde IV 13:25 1:02 33:10 1:10 23:31 1:12:18
1184  52 Weissner, Martin  52. LIGA WEICON Tri Finish Münster 12:12 1:06 35:34 1:00 22:35 1:12:27
1109  53 Knowlden, James  53. LIGA TV Werne 03 Wasserfreunde 11:41 1:22 33:58 1:07 24:30 1:12:39
1115  54 Yan, William  54. LIGA W+F Münster II 12:37 1:31 35:10 1:10 23:18 1:13:46
1185  55 Kramer, Stephan  55. LIGA Sportverein Greven II 12:49 1:41 33:09 1:14 24:58 1:13:51
1127  56 Gehle, Tobias  56. LIGA 1.Tri Team Gütersloh III 14:49 1:47 33:21 1:20 22:38 1:13:55
1162  57 Kolukisa, Kerem  57. LIGA Tri Team Steinfurt e.V. I 12:40 2:38 32:48 1:34 25:50 1:15:30
1125  58 Boschke, Maik  58. LIGA 1.Tri Team Gütersloh III 13:00 1:46 34:27 1:13 25:15 1:15:42
1142  59 Kullik, Oliver  59. LIGA TuS 09 Erkenschwick II 14:02 1:26 34:06 1:14 25:07 1:15:54
1135  60 Schramm, Marion  60. LIGA TriStar Oelde IV 14:07 1:32 38:13 1:09 21:25 1:16:26
1156  61 Gethmann, Tobias  61. LIGA Soester Tri Team 12:14 1:20 39:44 0:52 22:25 1:16:36
1188  62 Lietmeyer, Marius  62. LIGA Sportverein Greven II 12:46 1:50 34:52 1:26 25:49 1:16:42
1123  63 Schröder, Kimberly  63. LIGA SV Hullern 68 11:17 1:13 39:23 0:37 24:45 1:17:14
1178  64 Thoelking, Franz-Josef  64. LIGA Tri-Geckos Dortmund IV 10:34 1:39 37:05 1:42 26:42 1:17:42
1141  65 Bojarra, Meike  65. LIGA TuS 09 Erkenschwick II 12:34 3:13 36:04 1:38 24:36 1:18:05
1133  66 Krämer, Christian  66. LIGA TriStar Oelde IV 11:59 1:22 38:44 1:15 25:19 1:18:39
1155  67 Gethmann, Detlev  67. LIGA Soester Tri Team 14:55 1:55 34:56 1:17 25:53 1:18:56
1128  68 Wotschel, Eugen  68. LIGA 1.Tri Team Gütersloh III 11:30 1:45 37:25 0:55 27:29 1:19:04
1147  69 Hentschel, Sonja  69. LIGA Lauf Team Unna 11:20 1:23 37:27 1:06 28:08 1:19:25
1111  70 Gährken, Michael  70. LIGA TV Werne 03 Wasserfreunde 13:35 1:57 36:51 1:24 25:43 1:19:31
1139  71 Kästner, David  71. LIGA mw1 Tri Team TG Lage 12:18 1:56 41:28 0:40 23:16 1:19:37
1186  72 Wenning, Edna  72. LIGA Sportverein Greven II 13:41 1:18 36:39 1:08 27:35 1:20:21
1182  73 Budde, Paulina Marie  73. LIGA WEICON Tri Finish Münster 14:17 1:19 37:31 1:29 26:16 1:20:53
1176  74 Proppe, Ann-Christin  74. LIGA 1. Tri-Club Paderborn 10:16 1:30 39:44 1:39 28:03 1:21:11
1164  75 Elftmann, Marleen Franzis  75. LIGA Tri Team Steinfurt e.V. I 11:08 1:26 38:41 1:07 28:52 1:21:14
1118  76 Gelberg, Arkadij  76. LIGA Triathlon Team Düsseldorf 13:01 2:34 37:38 1:20 26:59 1:21:30
1160  77 Gallhoff-Peeters, Johannes  77. LIGA Tri Team Ruhrpott Herne 13:09 2:00 36:29 1:31 29:56 1:23:05
1145  78 Schmelzer, Stephanie  78. LIGA Lauf Team Unna 15:13 1:26 38:26 1:15 27:55 1:24:15
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Saerbeck Triathlon   -  06. Juli 2025
Ergebnisliste  -  Landesliga Nord

SNR PZ Nachname, Vorname AK Verein  W1  W2 Ziel
¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯1151  79 Ellerbrock, Sabine  79. LIGA TSVE 1890 Bielefeld III 13:42 2:07 41:09 2:22 25:33 1:24:53
1150  80 Dockhorn, Alexandra  80. LIGA TSVE 1890 Bielefeld III 14:14 1:24 41:02 1:22 27:15 1:25:17
1163  81 Bennemann, Hannah  81. LIGA Tri Team Steinfurt e.V. I 12:25 1:30 44:01 1:00 30:22 1:29:17
1148  82 Amberger, Andreas  82. LIGA Lauf Team Unna 15:30 2:20 39:55 1:52 34:17 1:33:53
1152  83 Neumann, Lutz  83. LIGA TSVE 1890 Bielefeld III 14:08 2:23 52:06 2:42 32:31 1:43:50
1101  88 NN, NN LIGA SuS Stadtlohn 19/20 DNS
1102  88 NN, NN LIGA SuS Stadtlohn 19/20 DNS
1103  88 NN, NN LIGA SuS Stadtlohn 19/20 DNS
1104  88 NN, NN LIGA SuS Stadtlohn 19/20 DNS
1122  88 NN, NN LIGA SV Hullern 68 DNS
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Saerbeck Triathlon   -  06. Juli 2025
Mannschaftsergebnisliste  -  Landesliga Nord

Pl. Verein  (ges. Zeit)  PN

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
 1. SUS Darme  22 

 1. Thomas Kuhl - 59:12
 3. Julian Schröer - 1:00:41
 6. Christoph Sanders - 1:01:15
12. Leon Manske - 1:02:43

 2. SV Gladbeck 13  65 
 5. Bernhard Deiß - 1:00:57
 9. Marcel Heitkötter - 1:02:03
18. Carlo Nowoczin - 1:04:58
33. Lars Goldhammer - 1:08:09

 3. Tri-Geckos Dortmund IV  93 
 2. Niklas Spinczyk - 1:00:04
11. Julius Schneider - 1:02:34
16. Mika Kallweit - 1:04:40
64. Franz-Josef Thoelking - 1:17:42

 4. Marathon-Club Menden II  116 
17. Damian Jelonek - 1:04:56
25. Matthias Janning - 1:07:05
26. Michael Nottebohm - 1:07:23
48. Ingo Klein - 1:11:29

 4. 1. Tri-Club Paderborn  116 
 7. Nils Kiene - 1:01:34
15. Frederik Jaeger - 1:04:31
20. Johannes Kirchner - 1:05:37
74. Ann-Christin Proppe - 1:21:11

 6. mw1 Tri Team TG Lage  147 
13. Niklas Brinkmeyer - 1:03:06
24. Henrik Schulze - 1:06:46
39. Stephan Kästner - 1:09:26
71. David Kästner - 1:19:37

 7. Tri Team Ruhrpott Herne  151 
 4. Kilian Templin - 1:00:47
32. Leonid Lewtschenko - 1:07:56
38. Christian Mayer - 1:09:22
77. Johannes Gallhoff-Peeters - 1:23:05

 7. Tri-4-Fun SVKT07 Minden  151 
28. Sascha Meinert - 1:07:32
34. Jan Methfessel - 1:08:15
44. Sören Lohmeier - 1:10:42
45. Hendrik Strohmeier - 1:10:43

 9. Triathlon Team Düsseldorf e.V. III  170 
 8. Thorben Wachenfeld - 1:02:02
40. Marvin Zeschky - 1:09:42
46. Sebastian Palm - 1:10:51
76. Arkadij Gelberg - 1:21:30
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Saerbeck Triathlon   -  06. Juli 2025
Mannschaftsergebnisliste  -  Landesliga Nord

Pl. Verein  (ges. Zeit)  PN

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
10. Soester Tri Team  173 

22. Hendrik Weise - 1:06:12
23. Daniel Hertle - 1:06:26
61. Tobias Gethmann - 1:16:36
67. Detlev Gethmann - 1:18:56

11. W+F Münster II  175 
31. Michel Waehneldt - 1:07:53
43. Jan Schroer - 1:10:41
47. Nikolai Borell - 1:11:02
54. William Yan - 1:13:46

12. WEICON Tri Finish Münster VI  186 
19. Philipp Eckrodt - 1:05:14
42. Nick Jakuschona - 1:10:29
52. Martin Weissner - 1:12:27
73. Paulina Marie Budde - 1:20:53

13. TriStar Oelde IV  187 
10. Christopfer Hentschel - 1:02:25
51. Alexander Boehm - 1:12:18
60. Marion Schramm - 1:16:26
66. Christian Krämer - 1:18:39

13. TV Werne 03 Wasserfreunde e.V. II  187 
27. Philip Peters - 1:07:29
37. Toby Knowlden - 1:09:05
53. James Knowlden - 1:12:39
70. Michael Gährken - 1:19:31

15. TuS 09 Erkenschwick II  194 
21. Torsten Berg - 1:06:03
49. Daniel Steinbach - 1:11:52
59. Oliver Kullik - 1:15:54
65. Meike Bojarra - 1:18:05

16. SV Hullern 68  200 
14. Lasse Demes - 1:03:59
35. Jan Rockahr - 1:08:36
63. Kimberly Schröder - 1:17:14
88. NN NN - DNS

17. 1.Tri Team Gütersloh III  212 
30. Daniel Buchwald - 1:07:42
56. Tobias Gehle - 1:13:55
58. Maik Boschke - 1:15:42
68. Eugen Wotschel - 1:19:04

18. Sportverein Greven II  230 
41. Philipp Pesch - 1:09:53
55. Stephan Kramer - 1:13:51
62. Marius Lietmeyer - 1:16:42
72. Edna Wenning - 1:20:21
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Mannschaftsergebnisliste  -  Landesliga Nord

Pl. Verein  (ges. Zeit)  PN
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19. Tri Team Steinfurt e.V. II  242 

29. Laura Schleuß - 1:07:42
57. Kerem Kolukisa - 1:15:30
75. Marleen Franzis Elftmann - 1:21:14
81. Hannah Bennemann - 1:29:17

20. TSVE 1890 Bielefeld III  278 
36. Peter Günter - 1:08:46
79. Sabine Ellerbrock - 1:24:53
80. Alexandra Dockhorn - 1:25:17
83. Lutz Neumann - 1:43:50

21. Lauf Team Unna  279 
50. Kai Schmelzer - 1:12:06
69. Sonja Hentschel - 1:19:25
78. Stephanie Schmelzer - 1:24:15
82. Andreas Amberger - 1:33:53

22. SuS Stadtlohn 19/20  352 
88. NN NN - DNS
88. NN NN - DNS
88. NN NN - DNS
88. NN NN - DNS
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